
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSEH7950 September 4, 2003
H.R. 2622: Mr. BOEHLERT. 
H.R. 2626: Ms. MILLENDER-MCDONALD.
H.R. 2632: Mr. BEAUPREZ and Mr. CAPUANO. 
H.R. 2654: Mr. TAYLOR of Mississippi. 
H.R. 2668: Mr. DINGELL. 
H.R. 2671: Mr. LAHOOD, Mr. GARY G. MIL-

LER of California, and Mr. COX. 
H.R. 2705: Ms. WOOLSEY. 
H.R. 2722: Mr. FORBES.
H.R. 2743: Mr. SAM JOHNSON of Texas. 
H.R. 2759: Mr. FROST and Mr. NUNES.
H.R. 2797: Mr. GORDON. 
H.R. 2801: Ms. ROS-LEHTINEN. 
H.R. 2808: Mr. CASE, Mr. DAVIS of Ten-

nessee, Mr. DEUTSCH, Mr. HASTINGS of Wash-
ington, Mr. HOLDEN, Mr. JOHN, Mrs. KELLY, 
Ms. KAPTUR, Mr. LATOURETTE, Mr. 
NEUGEBAUER, Mr. RYAN of Ohio, Mr. OLVER, 
and Mr. VAN HOLLEN.

H.R. 2825: Mr. GORDON. 
H.R. 2837: Mr. MARSHALL.
H.R. 2839: Mr. PALLONE and Mr. BASS. 
H.R. 2849: Mr. WAMP. 
H.R. 2852: Mr. PITTS, Mr. HOEKSTRA, Mrs. 

JO ANN DAVIS of Virginia, Mr. RYUN of Kan-
sas, Ms. ESHOO, Mr. BARTLETT of Maryland, 
Mr. ANDREWS, Mr. NORWOOD, Mrs. MUSGRAVE, 
Mr. LAHOOD, and Mr. LEWIS of Kentucky. 

H.R. 2853: Mr. FRANK of Massachusetts. 
H.R. 2864: Mr. NEUGEBAUER.
H.R. 2870: Ms. LEE.
H.R. 2881: Ms. KILPATRICK. 
H.R. 2882: Ms. NORTON. 
H.R. 2885: Mr. FRANK of Arizona and Mr. 

NORWOOD. 
H.R. 2899: Mr. DREIER. 
H.R. 2906: Mr. FLAKE, Mr. GINGREY, Mr. 

BRADLEY of New Hampshire, Mr. DEMINT, 
Mr. SOUDER, Mr. SHIMKUS, and Mr. BURGESS. 

H.R. 2924: Mr. COBLE and Mr. ANDREWS. 
H.R. 2932: Ms. DELAURO. 
H.R. 2955: Mr. BEAUPREZ.
H.R. 2967: Mr. HOLDEN. 
H.R. 2971: Mr. CARDIN, Mr. FORBES, Mr. 

KOLBE, and Ms. DUNN. 
H.R. 2986: Mr. DELAHUNT, Mr. NETHERCUTT, 

Mrs. EMERSON, Mr. HINCHEY, Mr. SERRANO, 
Mr. MEEHAN, Mr. CRAMER, Mr. PICKERING, 
Mr. TOWNS, Ms. KAPTUR, Mrs. JO ANN DAVIS 
of Virginia, Mr. MCINTYRE, Mr. LOBIONDO, 
Ms. MCCARTHY of Missouri, and Mr. FROST. 

H.J. Res. 50: Mr. COX and Mr. SIMPSON. 
H.J. Res. 59: Mr. CONYERS. 
H.J. Res. 62: Mr. ISRAEL, Mr. PAYNE, and 

Mrs. KELLY. 
H. Con. Res. 87: Ms. MCCARTHY of Missouri, 

Mr. TIERNEY, and Mr. STARK. 
H. Con. Res. 183: Mr. MCCOTTER. 
H. Con. Res. 213: Mr. BERMAN. 
H. Con. Res. 226: Mr. MCGOVERN. 
H. Con. Res. 247: Mr. FROST.
H. Con. Res. 252: Mr. ABERCROMBIE, Mr. 

TOWNS, Ms. KAPTUR, Mr. BISHOP of New 
York, Mr. RANGEL, Ms. WOOLSEY, Mr. DICKS, 
Mr. BACA, Mr. EMANUEL, Mr. UDALL of New 
Mexico, Ms. GINNY BROWN-WAITE of Florida, 
Mr. MCNULTY, and Mrs. MCCARTHY of New 
York. 

H. Con. Res. 254: Mr. SMITH of New Jersey, 
Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. ADERHOLT, Mr. LANTOS, 

Mr. TOWNS, Mr. LEWIS of Georgia, and Mr. 
MCNULTY. 

H. Con. Res. 266: Mr. EVANS and Mr. RYAN 
of Ohio. 

H. Res. 42: Mr. WALDEN of Oregon, Mr. 
UPTON, Mr. GRIJALVA, and Mr. JOHNSON of Il-
linois. 

H. Res. 103: Mr. HUNTER, Mr. PETERSON of 
Minnesota, and Mr. MILLER of North Caro-
lina. 

H. Res. 136: Mr. YOUNG of Florida. 
H. Res. 233: Mr. SMITH of New Jersey and 

Mr. LEWIS of Kentucky. 
H. Res. 261: Ms. MILLENDER-MCDONALD. 
H. Res. 280: Mr. KING of New York. 
H. Res. 320: Ms. MCCARTHY of Missouri, Mr. 

FRANK of Massachusetts, and Mr. STARK. 
H. Res. 322: Mr. HOLDEN, Mr. ROSS, Mr. 

SMITH of Washington, Mr. DELAHUNT, Mr. 
SANDLIN, Mr. SCOTT of Georgia, Mrs. 
MALONEY, Mr. LANTOS, Mr. CARDOZA, Mr. 
MORAN of Virginia, Mr. DINGELL, Mr. MATHE-
SON, Mr. TOWNS, Mr. MCNULTY, Mr. HOEFFEL, 
Mr. ETHERIDGE, Mr. BAKER, Mr. ANDREWS, 
Mr. WU, Mr. KNOLLENBERG, Mr. FERGUSON, 
Mr. COSTELLO, Mr. TERRY, Mr. CAPUANO, and 
Mr. TIERNEY. 

H. Res. 349: Mr. LANTOS.

f 

DELETIONS OF SPONSORS FROM 
PUBLIC BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS 

Under clause 7 of rule XII, sponsors 
were deleted from public bills and reso-
lutions as follows:

H.R. 2877: Mr. CRANE.

f 

AMENDMENTS 

Under clause 8 of rule XVIII, pro-
posed amendments were submitted as 
follows:

H.R. 2989

OFFERED BY: MR. KENNEDY OF MINNESOTA 

AMENDMENT NO. 27: Page 39, line 1, after 
the dollar amount, insert the following: ‘‘(re-
duced by $320,000,000)’’. 

Page 39, line 2, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(reduced by $40,000,000)’’. 

Page 39, line 3, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(reduced by 
$273,000,000)’’. 

Page 39, line 5, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(reduced by $7,000,000)’’. 

Page 61, line 9, after the first dollar 
amount, insert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$2,285,000)’’. 

Page 67, line 3, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$12,250,000)’’. 

Page 67, line 4, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$4,250,000)’’. 

Page 67, line 5, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$8,000,000)’’. 

Page 84, line 20, after the dollar amount, 
insert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$28,790,000)’’. 

Page 85, line 21, after the dollar amount, 
insert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$276,675,000)’’.

H.R. 2989

OFFERED BY: MR. KENNEDY OF MINNESOTA 

AMENDMENT NO. 28: Page 39, line 1, after 
the dollar amount, insert the following: ‘‘(re-
duced by $320,000,000)’’. 

Page 39, line 2, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(reduced by $40,000,000)’’. 

Page 39, line 3, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(reduced by 
$273,000,000)’’. 

Page 39, line 5, after the dollar amount, in-
sert the following: ‘‘(reduced by $7,000,000)’’. 

H.R. 2989

OFFERED BY: MS. JACKSON-LEE OF TEXAS 

AMENDMENT NO. 29: Beginning on page 52, 
strike line 22 and all that follows through 
page 53, line 2.

H.R. 2989

OFFERED BY: MR. HONDA OF CALIFORNIA 

AMENDMENT NO. 30: At the end of the bill 
(before the short title), insert the following: 

SEC. ll. For an additional amount for 
new fixed guideway systems under the head-
ing ‘‘Federal Transit Administration—Cap-
ital Investment Grants’’ for the Silicon Val-
ley, CA, Rapid Transit Corridor, and the 
amount otherwise provided under such head-
ing for the San Francisco, CA, Muni Third 
Street Light Rail Project is hereby reduced 
by, $1,000,000. 

H.R. 2989

OFFERED BY: MR. MCHUGH 

AMENDMENT NO. 31: At the end of the bill 
before the short title, insert the following: 

SEC. ll. None of the funds in this Act 
may be used to carry out the EAS local par-
ticipation program under section 41747 of 
title 49, United States Code. 

H.R. 2989

OFFERED BY: MR. MORAN OF KANSAS 

AMENDMENT NO. 32: At the end of the bill 
(before the short title), insert the following: 

SEC. ll. For necessary expenses to carry 
out the essential air service program pursu-
ant to section 41742(a) of title 49, United 
States Code, and the amount otherwise pro-
vided under ‘‘Department of Transportation 
Office of the Secretary—New Headquarters 
Building’’ is hereby reduced by, the amount 
otherwise provided under ‘‘Federal Aviation 
Administration—Operations’’ is hereby re-
duced by, and the amount otherwise provided 
under ‘‘Department of the Treasury Depart-
mental Offices, Treasury Building and Annex 
Repair and Restoration is hereby reduced by, 
$63,000,000, $35,000,000, $3,000,000, and 
$25,000,000, respectively’’. 

VerDate jul 14 2003 07:12 Sep 05, 2003 Jkt 019060 PO 00000 Frm 00108 Fmt 7634 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\A04SE7.068 H04PT1


		Superintendent of Documents
	2015-05-22T08:28:36-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




